57164		Vol. <u>M86</u> Page 620
H-29373	pen	Fage
/ IIILE & ESCROW, INC.		
MARION C. BARNES, ALSO KROWN 20 DAN C	DEED (INDI	VIDUAL)
		nd WILMA L. BARNES, as
in fee simple, as to an undivided one- convey(s) to <u>RONALD R. WALKER</u>	half interest.	, hereinafter called grantor
Co		all that makes
	Oregon, described	
The Northeasterly 40 feet of Lo THE CITY OF KLAMATH FALLS, in t	t 4, Block 40, H he County of Klá	PIRST ADDITION TO math, State of Oregon.
SUBJECT TO:		
<ol> <li>Conditions, restrictions as Addition to the City of View</li> </ol>	shown on the re	corded plat of First
Addition to the City of Klamath Falls. 2. Regulations, including levies, liens, and utility assessments of the City of Klamath Falls.		
the City of Klamath Falls.		
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE REPORT OF ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT.	THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATI	
THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT IN VIOLATION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATIONS BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING THIS INSTRUMENT THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPART WENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES		
THIS INSTRUMENT DOES NOT GUARANTEE THAT ANY PARTICULAR USE MAY BE MADE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRUMENT. A BUYER SHOULD CHECK WITH THE APPROPRIATE CITY OR COUNTY PLAN- NING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPROVED USES.		
and covenant(s) that grantor is the owner of the above described property free of all encumbrances except		
and will warrant and defend the same accient all access to		
and will warrant and defend the same against all persons who may lawfully claim the same, except as shown above.		
The true and actual consideration for this transfer is \$ 25,000.00		
(HOLENEX ENERGY AND THE WEER STATE BOARD CONTRACT OF THE DESCRIPTION OF A CONTRACT OF THE XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the graater has an		
19_86.	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	and this day of,
Marie Acan	Will	ma L. Bar
MARION C. BARNES, aka DAN CHESTER BARNES	ĂĂĹĨŴ	L. BARNES
-	JUNN J	BORUS
STATE OF OREGON, County ofKlamath	)\$8.	
On this 6th day of January 1		
BARNES and JOHN J. BONUS	RION C. BARNES	aka DAN CHESTER BARNES, WILMA L.
inditrument to be voluntary act an	d deed	and acknowledged the foregoing
Before me: <u>Maslene</u> Notary Public for <u>Oregon</u>		
	My Comr	nission Expires: 3-22-89
Marion C. Barnes aka Dan Chester Barnes	1	
Wilma L. Barnes		STATE OF OREGON,
John J. Bonus GRANTON'S NAME AND ADDRESS		County of <u>Clamath</u>
Ronald R. Walker		I certify that the within instrument was received for record on the 17th day
		of January n 86
GAANTEE'S HAME AND ACOMESS	SPACE RESERVED	at 3:45 cclock M, and recorded In book/reel/volume No. 35
Ronald R. Walker	FOR	page or as document/fee/file/
218 Lincoln City 9760	RECORDER'S USE	Record of Deeds of said county.
C/ NAME ADDRESS 20		Witness my hand and seal of County
As Above		affixed.
		Evelyn Biehn, County Clerk
NAME ADDRESS OF		By Im Son In Deputy
	Fee: \$5.90	by <u>Deputy</u> Daputy
		FORM (BPL2 FM

SH E HJ UT NY? 51.